With auto switch
RoHS
Since there are other applicable auto switches than listed, refer to page 149 for details.
Solid state auto switches marked with “ ” are produced upon receipt of order.
The D-A9 /M9 /A7 /A80 /F7 /J7  auto switches are shipped together, but not assembled. (For band mounting, only auto switch mounting brackets are assembled before being shipped.)
1:  Water resistant type auto switches can be mounted on the above models, but in such case SMC cannot guarantee water resistance.
Please contact SMC regarding water resistant types with the above model numbers.
2: 1 m type lead wire is only applicable to D-A93.

 Bore size
88
How to Order
Auto switch
Band mounting
Double clevis
Pivot bracket
Double knuckle joint
Cylinder model: CDJ2KD16-60Z-NW-M9BW-B
Mounting D: Double clevis
Pivot bracket N: Yes
Rod end bracket W: Double knuckle joint
Auto switch D-M9BW: 2 pcs.
Auto switch mounting B: Band mounting
:    Pivot bracket, double knuckle joint and auto switch are
shipped together with the product, but not assembled.
Ordering Example of Cylinder Assembly
Double acting, Single rod, Rubber bumper
Symbol
Non-rotating accuracy
ø10: 1.5 , ø16: 1
Can operate without
lubrication.
A cylinder which rod does not
rotate because of the hexagonal
rod shape.
Refer to pages 142 to 149 for cylinders with auto switches.
Refer to page 152 before handling.
Precautions
Made to Order: Individual Specifications
(For details, refer to page 150.)
Symbol Specifications
-X446 PTFE grease
-X2838
Made to Order
Click here for details
Symbol Specifications
-XA Change of rod end shape
-XC3 Special port location
-XC9
-XC10
-XC22 Fluororubber seal
-XC51
-XC85 Grease for food processing equipment
Bore size [mm] 10 16
Action Double acting, Single rod
Fluid
Proof pressure
Maximum operating pressure
Minimum operating pressure
Ambient and fluid temperature
C to 70 C
C to 60 C
Cushion Rubber bumper
Lubrication
Stroke length tolerance +1.0
0
Rod non-rotating accuracy 1.5 1
Piston speed
Allowable kinetic energy 0.035 J 0.090 J
Specifications
standard stroke might not be able to fulfill the specifications due to the deflection etc.
[mm]
Bore size Standard stroke
10 15, 30, 45, 60, 75, 100, 125, 150
16 15, 30, 45, 60, 75, 100, 125, 150, 175, 200
Standard Strokes
…    …Can be ordered within the cylinder model.   …